

SLP(Crl.)No. 5672 OF 2003

ITEM No.35

Court No.10

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5672/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2002 in CRLR 314/02
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UMA SHANKAR SINGH Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP,ad-interim ex-parte stay)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Dr, Rajeev B.Masodkar,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sarvendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Y.P. Dhamija) (Veera Verma)
AR-cum-PS Court Master